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Supplement:  
Uterine Cancer Histology Categories Reported in Cohort 

Based on the ICD-O-3 SEER Site/Histology Validation List, April 29, 2022 
 
Endometrioid 
8140: Adenocarcinoma, not otherwise specified (NOS) 
8380: Endometrioid carcinoma 
8381: Endometrioid adenofibroma, malignant 
8382: Endometrioid adenocarcinoma, secretory variant 
8383: Endometrioid adenocarcinoma, ciliated cell variant  
 
Nonendometrioid 
8310: Clear cell adenocarcinoma, NOS 
8440: Cystadenocarcinoma, NOS 
8441: Serous cystadenocarcinoma 
8460: Low-grade serous carcinoma 
8461: High-grade serous carcinoma 
8480: Mucinous adenocarcinoma 
8481: Mucin-producing adenocarcinoma 
8482: Mucinous adenocarcinoma, endocervical type   
8560: Adenosquamous carcinoma 
8570: Adenocarcinoma with squamous metaplasia 
8574: Adenocarcinoma with neuroendocrine differentiation 
 
Sarcoma 
8800: Sarcoma, NOS 
8801: Spindle cell sarcoma 
8802: Giant cell sarcoma 
8803: Small cell sarcoma 
8804: Epithelioid sarcoma 
8805: Undifferentiated sarcoma 
8815: Solitary fibrous tumor, malignant 
8825: Myofibroblastic sarcoma     
8890: Leiomyosarcoma, NOS  
8891: Epithelioid leiomyosarcoma 
8895: Myosarcoma 
8896: Myxoid leiomyosarcoma 
8900: Rhabdomyosarcoma, NOS 
8901: Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma, adult type 
8902: Mixed type rhabdomyosarcoma 
8910: Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma 
8912: Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma 
8930: Endometrial stromal sarcoma 
8931: Endometrial stromal sarcoma, low-grade 
8933: Adenosarcoma, stromal 
8935: Stromal sarcoma, NOS   
8950: Müllerian mixed tumor 
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8951: Mesodermal mixed tumor 
8963: Mixed Müllerian tumor  
8980: Carcinosarcoma, NOS 
8981: Carcinosarcoma, embryonal type   
9071: Yolk sac tumor     
9110: Mesonephroma, malignant      
 
Other 
8000: Neoplasm, malignant 
8004: Malignant neoplasm, spindle cell type 
8005: Malignant tumor, clear cell type 
8010: Carcinoma, NOS  
8012: Large cell carcinoma, NOS 
8013: Large cell neuroendocrine carcinoma 
8015: Glassy cell carcinoma 
8020: Carcinoma, undifferentiated type, NOS 
8021: Carcinoma, anaplastic type, NOS 
8022: Pleomorphic carcinoma 
8030: Giant cell and spindle cell carcinoma 
8031: Giant cell carcinoma  
8032: Spindle cell carcinoma 
8033: Pseudosarcomatous carcinoma 
8041: Small cell carcinoma, NOS    
8050: Papillary carcinoma, NOS 
8070: Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS  
8071: Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 
8072: Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing 
8074: Squamous cell carcinoma, spindle cell 
8083: Basaloid squamous cell carcinoma 
8120: Transitional cell carcinoma, NOS 
8123: Basaloid carcinoma  
8210: Adenocarcinoma in adenomatous polyp 
8230: Solid carcinoma, NOS   
8255: Adenocarcinoma with mixed subtypes 
8260: Papillary adenocarcinoma, NOS 
8262: Villous adenocarcinoma 
8263: Adenocarcinoma in tubulovillous adenoma 
8320: Granular cell carcinoma 
8323: Mixed cell adenocarcinoma  
8714: PEComa, malignant  


